
 
 

2025 Fall Sports Schedule 
Basketball & Soccer 

Boys & Girls 
Date Opponent Time Location 

Tuesday, September 23, 
2025 

Soccer & Basketball - 
Home vs. JYMS 

Girls 4:30 
Boys 5:30 CFCMS 

Thursday, September 25, 
2025 

Soccer & Basketball - 
Home vs. JFKMS 

Girls 4:30 
Boys 5:30 CFCMS 

Tuesday, September 30, 
2025 

Soccer & Basketball - 
Away @ KFMS 

Girls 4:30 
Boys 5:30 KFMS 

Thursday, October 2, 
2025 

Soccer & Basketball - 
Home vs. FGMS 

Girls 4:30 
Boys 5:30 CFCMS 

Thursday, October 9, 
2025 

Soccer & Basketball - 
Away @ JYMS 

Girls 4:30 
Boys 5:30 JYMS 

Tuesday, October 14, 
2025 

Soccer & Basketball - 
Away vs. JFKMS @ LHS 

Girls 4:30 
Boys 5:30 Lakeland High School 

Thursday, October 16, 
2025 

Soccer & Basketball - 
Home vs. KFMS 

Girls 4:30 
Boys 5:30 CFCMS 

Tuesday, October 21, 
2025 

Soccer & Basketball - 
Away @ FGMS 

Girls 4:30 
Boys 5:30 FGMS 

Tuesday, October 28, 
2025 

Soccer & Basketball 
Playoffs - 

First Round  

 Higher Seed 
 

Thursday, October 30, 
2025 

Soccer & Basketball 
Playoffs - 

Second Round  

 Higher Seed 
 

Wednesday, November 
5, 2025 

Soccer & Basketball 
Playoffs - 

Championship  

 KFHS 
 

 
 


